

Munchies Milk Chocolate Tube 52g

Ingredients

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Whole and Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Rapeseed, Shea/ Illipe/ Mango Kernel/ Kokum Gurgi/ Sal), Invert Sugar Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK, Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from MILK), Whey Powder (from MILK), WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Thiamin and Niacin), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), BARLEY Malt Extract, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, MILK CHOCOLATE CONTAINS MILK SOLIDS 14% MINIMUM AND VEGETABLE FAT IN ADDITION TO COCOA BUTTER

Allergens

CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK, WHEAT

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per serving
Energy Values	2031 (KJ) / 485 (Kcal)	556 (KJ) / 133 (Kcal)
Fat	22.4g	6.1g
(of which Saturates)	11.9g	3.3g
Carbohydrate	64.5g	17.6g
(of which Sugars)	56.3g	15.4g
Fibre	1.5g	0.4g
Protein	5.4g	1.5g
Sodium		
Salt	0.3g	0.08g
Salt Equivalent		

Product Description

Brand: Munchies

EAN: 50249473

Milk chocolate with soft caramel (30%) and crisp biscuit centre (5%).

Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Manufacturer Address

Contact us Free

www.nestle.co.uk

0800 604 604 (UK)

00800 6378 5385 (ROI)

PO Box 203,

York,

YO91 1XY,

UK.